

KOLHAN UNIVERSITY

CHAIBASA, WEST SINGHBHUM Jharkhand. Pin : 833202 Phone No. 06582-255274

Email :registrarku2009@gmail.com

Ref. No: KU/R/./6/0 /2022

OFFICE ORDER

The Vice-Chancellor has been pleased to depute Dr. B.K. Singh, Assistant Professor, department of Commerce, Co-operative College, Jamshedpur to Singhbhum College, Chandil for a period of 02 (two) months to update the documents of the college related to preparation for A.G. Audit of College accounts from 2018 to 2021.

> By order of the Vice-Chancellor Sd/-Registrar Kolhan University, Chaibasa

Memo no. KU/R/.../6/0..../2022 Copy to:

Dated 22/9/2021

1. Person concerned.

- 2. Principal, Co-operative College, Jamshedpur for needful.
- 3. Principal, S.B. College, Chandil.
- 4. Finance Officer Kolhan University, Chaibasa.
- 5. Asstt. to VC/PVC/FA for information to VC/PVC/FA, K.U. Chaibasa.
- 6. Concerned Asstt. for uploading on the Kolhan University Website.

7. In file.

(Prof. Jayant Shekhar)

Registrar

Kolhan University, Chaibasa